Registrant Email Address FAQs

The registrant email is the authoritative source of ownership and management of domain names and we are adopting the same process for .locker digital identities. Please refer to the following FAQs to understand how registrant email addresses function within the .locker solution:

Is only the actual registrant email address required to be sent to Orange Domains via Tucows Registry Service or does Orange Domains need full contact information (name, address, etc)?

• Only the actual registrant email address is required by Orange Domains.

Is Proxy or Whois privacy supported?

• Offered by registrars, Whois privacy can be used for any registration for public Whois records, however, we require the user's *actual registrant email address* in order to issue and manage their corresponding Web3 digital identity. <u>The registrant email address will not be made public.</u>

What is the mechanism for sending the registrant email address?

• The mechanism for sending the actual registrant email address to Orange Domains via Tucows Registry Service is through the standard EPP protocol (<u>RFC-5733</u>).

What happens if the registrant changes their email?

- As the authoritative source or ownership, we would view any registrant email change as a change of ownership and burn the Web3 digital identity, which renders it useless. We would then have the new registrant claim the new .locker corresponding Web3 digital identity.
- The mechanism for sending an updated registrant email address to Orange Domains via Tucows Registry Service is through the standard EPP protocol.

What happens when a domain name expires?

• Domain names and their corresponding Web3 digital identities are always in sync and have the same expiry dates. When a domain name expires, nothing happens to the Web3 digital identity UNTIL the domain name is deleted and returned back into the available pool to be registered (post redemption period). At that time, the Web3 digital identity is burnt, which renders it useless and a new one is minted upon a subsequent successful domain registration.

If you have additional questions, please reach out to registrar-support@my.locker.